
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 4 - Filer - US30 - 2.0 Mi. W. C/L 
Friday 1 October Thru Sunday 31 October 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                            Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                     Freq  Freq  Percent 
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚*                                                                                                  9     9     0.22 
[4K-5K)     ‚****                                                                                              34    43     0.82 
[5K-6K)     ‚*********************                                                                            178   221     4.30 
[6K-7K)     ‚*************************************************                                                403   624     9.73 
[7K-8K)     ‚**************************************************************************                       611  1235    14.75 
[8K-9K)     ‚**********************************************************************************************   779  2014    18.80 
[10K-11K)   ‚*****************************************************************************************        734  2748    17.72 
[11K-12K)   ‚*********************************************************************                            574  3322    13.85 
[12K-13K)   ‚********************************************                                                     365  3687     8.81 
[13K-14K)   ‚************************                                                                         195  3882     4.71 
[14K-15K)   ‚****************                                                                                 129  4011     3.11 
[15K-16K)   ‚******                                                                                            50  4061     1.21 
[16K-17K)   ‚****                                                                                              35  4096     0.84 
[17K-18K)   ‚***                                                                                               27  4123     0.65 
[18K-19K)   ‚*                                                                                                 10  4133     0.24 
[19K-20K)   ‚                                                                                                   4  4137     0.10 
[20K-21K)   ‚                                                                                                   3  4140     0.07 
[21K-22K)   ‚                                                                                                   2  4142     0.05 
[22K-23K)   ‚                                                                                                   0  4142     0.00 
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                                   0  4142     0.00 
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                   1  4143     0.02 
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                   0  4143     0.00 
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                   0  4143     0.00 
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                   0  4143     0.00 
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                   0  4143     0.00 
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                   0  4143     0.00 
            ‚ 
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